



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division

WELL RECORD

Rotary__X

Winelau				Cable	
Quadrangle Winslow				Recycling	
Permit No. Way. 1580				Water Flood Storage	
A VI HIELD LIVE AND AN ADDRESS AND AN ADDRESS AND ADDR				Disposal	(Kind)
Dale Adkins		Camer or while more an extension that is the state of the			6311
Company P O Box 5557 Huntington,	W. Va.	Casing and	Used in	Leit	Cement fill up
Milt Adkins 9		Tubing	Drilling	in Well	Cu. it. (Sks.)
Location (waters) Well No. District Stonewall County Was	165	- V	-		
Location (waters)	631.23	Size	Age of the second		
Stonewall Way	ANG A	20-16	38*	38 °	
		Cond. 13-10"	288	288	(111 cu.ft.
The surface of tract is owned in fee byOscar Lee Adkins	renageous in committee a contract of the best of harderly	9 5/8			105 SKS circulate
Denton, Michigan	e networked actions in the control of the control o	\$ 5/8			-
		0 3/0	1856	1866	54 cu. ft.
Mineral rights are owned by Millington A	2 11 11	- (
Address Rt. 4. Branchlan	Us We Vale	5 1/2		_	
Drilling Commenced 9/12/75	ngangangang sagar angkarangg par maharan gerdanda berdan a rang	4 1/2	-		
Drilling Completed		3	+	_	
Initial open flow 250 MCF XXXX.					-
Final production 35 MCF. per day		Liners Used			-
Well open 20 hrs. before test	430 # RP.				
Well treatment details:		Attach copy of	cementing rec	ord.	
Well shot with 4800# gelatin					
Coal was encountered at Fresh water Fee	et		Water		Feet
Producing Sand D. Shale		Dept	h43	88 TD	
Formation Color Hard or Soft	Top Feet	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas o	or Water	* Remarks
Surface	. 4s Q es	antical families are constructed as an experience of the section o	100 A 100	and an exercise was an end to proper and	mass servicement of the features with the problem of the features of the modification
Sand & Slate Intervals	5	880		water 0 4	
Salt Sand	880	1100	Salt W	ater @ 80	
Slate & Sand	1100	1250			
Lime Slate	1250 1265	1265 1280			
Big Line	1280	1420			
Injun Sand	1420	1430			
Slate & Sand	1430	1950			
Coffee Shale	1950	1960			
Berea	1960	1964			
Slate & Shells	. 1964	2450			
Brown Shale	2450	3000_	Show g	as in sl	nale
OVER	n proposografija prop		egyanananan daga daga daga daga daga daga d		
*** **********************************					and the second s
		77 99 227			The second secon
	Sanger and the sanger				

Formation Color Hard or Soft	Top Feet	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
White Shale Corniferous Clinton - 7ase	3000 3280 4350	3280 4350 4388	Show gas at 4000 (Markete) Clinton Dry
4388 3280 1108 explor for			Gas Contains H2S Approx1%
Cement: 10 3/4 105 SKS Circulated 7" 50 SKS Thixatropic			日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日

APPROVED

By operator (Title)





OL & GAS DIVISION DEFT. OF WINES

Oil and Gas Division

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

	TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,			
	Charleston, W. Va.	DATE	9-2-	75
	Surface Owner Oscar Lee Adkins	Company	DALE ADKINS,	INC.
	Address Detroit, Michigan	Address	O. Box 5557,	ltgn., W.Va. 25703
	Mineral Owner Willington, Adkins, Sr., et al.	Farm_Milt	Addins	Acres 0.1 68
	Address Ex. 79, Rt. 1. East Lynn, W.Va.	Tantin (aters)	Acres
		Location (wa	t Adk ins#1 (3 7%	V-K)
	Coal Owner same	Well No District	eva!!	\\ a \ne
	-		TITO and the second	County
	Coal Operator coal not operated	Quadrangle	A. A. Martine Co.	
	Address			
HIS PE	ERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE			
'll prov	visions being in accordance with Chapter 22, W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved			
or a	Uselling. This permit shall expire if			
aberalic	ons have not commenced by 1-2-76		_	
` <	Notet L Free THADEAN			1 2 +1
ingeneralisation of the contraction of the contract				& Butcher
m pin	GENTLEMEN:	2-4885 	RES KALLOUS A	the state of the s
	The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon	the charge named f	own or treat of land	for all and was bearing for
	ititle thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease Adkins, sr. made to DALF ADKINS, INC. 19—75, in County, Book	and reco		5 by Millington day of July
	NEW WELLDRILL DEEPER	DEDDI	א כוים דו	CONTIDE OF COMMITTAND
	OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILL			CIURE OR SIIMULAIE
	The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer have been notified as of the above date.	or licensed land	surveyor and all co	al owners and/or operators
	The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereb to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or			
	Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed or coal owners at their above shown respective address same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the I		day	before, or on the
		Very truly your	s, TATE ADVING	. INC.
		(Sign Name)	<u> </u>	
and year is property	SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL		Well Operato	or
'LEASE MOPHY	ASTART TACS DIRECTLY TO:		P.O. POX 556	7
	Add inginia Geological and Economic Survey well Or		Street	
ngasu Yi Dinga	Box 879 Well Or		Tuntington	
	ntown, W. Va. 26505		City or Town	
	1-296-4461	AAAAAA kuudaana kuud		5708
			State	

*SECTION 3 If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed.

LAB DRET

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER	TO DRILL	DEEPEN	_ FRACTURE-STIMULATE		
DRILLING CONTRACTOR:	· ·	RESPONSIBLE AGE	NT:		
NAMEUNON DRILLING					
ADDRESS	<u> </u>	ADDRESS P.O. BOX \$557, High., W. Va			
TELEPHONE 473-4610		TELEPHONE 697-5404/453-3553/738-6489			
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COM	MPLETED WELL: 3400	ROTARY	CABLE TOOLS		
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FO					
			AGE DISPOSAL		
1 1 1 1 V 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			FLOODOTHER		
	TEEC 1 C	MINO WAIDIU	THOUS CITIES		
TENTATIVE CASING PROGF	2 Δ]// -				
TENTATIVE OADING TROOP	valvi.				
CASING AND TUBING	USED FOR	LEFT IN	CEMENT FILL UP		
SIZE	DRILLING	WELL	OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.		
20 - 16					
13 - 10	3001	300'	50 sks. circulated		
9 - 5/8					
8 - 5/8	98 300 rb. de. 8				
7	1700'	17001	1700' 50 eke		
5 ½					
4 ½		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			
3			Perf. Top		
2			Perf. Bottom		
Liners			Perf. Top Perf. Bottom		
			Terr. Bottom		
TO DRILL: SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPPORT. TO DRILL DEEPER OR RED SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPPORT OF THE PRIOR	RILL: ES OF OG - 1, \$100.00 PER RILL: ES OF OG - 1, SHOWING OR R TO 1929, A PERMANENT TTED. E: L ORIGINALLY DRILLED BE LAT AND ORIGINAL WELL IS L ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON NUMBER, AND PERFORMAN	RMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE GIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER COPY OF THE PLAT AN FORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE RECORD. I AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, ICE BOND.	E BOND AND PERMANENT COPY AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON ND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW- ase. Inspector to be notified twenty-		
four (24) hours in advan	ce.				
thereof.		-	be issued within ten days of receipt		
this lease have exa	mined and place on our mine	e maps this proposed well l	ocation.		
			id well being drilled at this location, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia		
		***************************************	For Coal Company		

Official Title